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SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

‘_' COMBINED SURFACE AND SUBSTRATE SAMPLES

Date: 1/4/94 Project:  SJRB
- By: Dawson Site Location: Stanislaus
River Mile 34.15 Combined
MIDPOINT
£ SURFACE |SUBSTRATE COMBINED % OF % % DIAMETER
(o WEIGHT | WEIGHT WEIGHT | SAMPLE |PASSING |RETAINED (mm)
MAX INT DIA 3.5
>6" 0 0 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 0
L 3-6" 0 0 0 0.00]_ 100.00 0.00 82.55
: 11/2-3" 18 23.25 41.25 13.45 86.55 13.45 57.15
3/4-11/2" 33.5 54 87.5 28.54 58.01 41.99 28.58
3/8 --3/4" 19 37.5 56.5 18.43 39.59 60.41 14.26
#4 - 3/8" 10.31 24.58 34.89 11.38 28.21 71.79 7-125
- #8 - ¥4 3.95 13.94 17.89 5.83 22.37 77.63 3.54
. #16 - #8 4,54 18.27 22.81 7.44 14.93 85.07 1.77
#30 - #16 6.1 20 26.1 8.51 6.42 93.58 0.9
. #50 - #30 4,79 38.43 13.22 4.31 2.11 97.89 0.45
#100 - #50 2.21 2.91 512 1.67 0.44 99.56 0.225
5 Jre00-#100 0.37 0.47 0.84 0.27 0.17 99.83 0.1125
_ < #200 0.19 0.32 0.51 0.17 0.00 100.00 0.0375
L TOTALS 102.96 203.67 306.63 100.00
L Combined Sample Statistics:
Geometric Mean Particle Size (Dg): 19.72
Percent Less Than 3/8" (9.525mm): 39.59
H Percent Less Than No. 4 {4.75mm): 28.21
P Percent Less Than No. 8 (2.36mm): 22.37
) Percent Less Than No. 16 {1.18mm}: 14.93
.
( i From mechanical analysis graph {(mmj}:
P D95 D84 D75 D50 D25 D16 D5
45 ' 61 35 - 29 13 3.60 1.5 0.5
A .
; Graphic Geometric Mean Particle Size (Dgg): 7.25
i Geometric Standard Deviation (Og): 4.83
Sorting Coefficient (So): 2.84
- Skewness: -0.56
. Kurtosis: 1.59

C—104804
C-104804
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SPAWNING ZRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

COMBINED SURFACE AND SUBSTRATE SAMPLES

Stanislaus

D5
0.5

Date: 1/4/94 Project: SJRB
By: Dawson Site Location:
River Mile 36.0 Combined
SURFACE |SUBSTRATE COMBINED % OF % %
WEIGHT WEIGHT WEIGHT SAMPLE |PASSING |[RETAINED
MAX INT DIA 3.75
>6" 0 0 0 0.00 100.00 0.00
3-6" 0 0 0 0.00 100.00 0.00
11/2-3" 30.75 64 94.756 26.63 73.37 26.63
3/4-11/2" 21.5 60.5 82 23.04 50.33 49.67
3/8 - 3/4" 14.5 44.5 59 16.68 33.75 66.25
#4 - 3/8" 8.04 21.15 29.19 8.20 25.55 74.45
#8 - #4 4.71 10.11 14.82 4,16 21.38 78.62
. #16 - #8 5.14 13.63 18.67 5.25 16.14 83.86
#30 - #16 7.19 22.84 30.03 8.44 7.70 92.30
#50 - #30 8.11 12.29 20.4 5.73 1.96 98.04
#100 - #50 2.05 3.71 5.76 1.62 0.35 99.65
§2200 - #100 0.32 0.51 0.83 0.23 0.11 99.89
< #200 0.18 0.22 0.4 0.11 0.00 100.00
TOTALS 102.49 253.36 355.85 100.00
Combined Sample Statistics:
Geometric Mean Particle Size (Dg): 25.10
Percent Less Than 3/8" (3.525mm): 33.75
Percent Less Than No. 4 {4.75mm): 25.55
Percent Less Than No. 8 {2.36mm}: 21.38
Percent Less Than No. 16 {1.18mm): 16.14
From mechanical analysis graph (mm}:
D95 D84 D7% D50 D25 D16
82 55 40 20 6.00 1.3
Graphic Geometric Mean Particle Size (Dgg): 8.46
Geometric Standard Deviation {(Og): 8.50
Sorting Coefficient (So): 2.58
Skewness: -0.91
Kurtosis: 1.43

C— 04805

MIDPOINT
DIAMETER
(mm)

0
86.725
57.15
28.58
14.26
7.125
3.54
1.77
0.9
0.45
0.225
0.1125
0.0375

C-104805




oty

e erwied

i

oy
LA

SPAWNINGC GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

COMBINED SURFACE AND SUBSTRATE SAMPLES

Stanislaus

Date: 1/4/94 Project: SJRB
By: Dawson Site Location:
River Mile 38.0 Combined
SURFACE |[SUBSTRATE COMBINED % OF % %
WEIGHT WEIGHT WEIGHT SAMPLE |PASSING |RETAINED
MAX INT DIA 3.25
> 6" 0 0 0 0.00 100.00 0.00
3-6" 3 0 3 1.12 98.88 1.12
11/2-3" 11 10 21 7.81 91.07 8.93
3/4-11/2" 19.5 50.25 69.75 25.94 65.13 34.87
3/8 - 3/4" 16.25 35.5 51.75 19.25 45.88 54.12
#4 - 3/8" 7.54 25.35 32.89 12.23 33.65 66.35
#8 - #4 3.73 15.22 18.95 7.05 26.60 73.40
. #16 - #8 3.79 18.5b 22.34 8.31 18.29 81.71
#30 - #16 3.39 27.87 31.26 11.63 6.66 93.34
#50 - #30 2.73 9.89 12.62 4.69 1.97 98.03
#100 - #50 0.98 2.85 3.83 1.42 0.54 99.46
J#200 - #100 0.2 0.67 0.87 0.32 0.22 99.78
< #200 0.11 0.48 0.59 0.22 0.00 100.00
TOTALS 72.22 186.63 268.85 100.00
Combined Sample Statistics:
Geometric Mean Particle Size {Dg): 186.91
Percent Less Than 3/8" (9.525mmj): 45.88
Percent Less Than No. 4 {4.75mm): 33.65
Percent Less Than No. 8 (2.36mmj}: 26.60
Percent Less Than No. 16 (1.18mm): 18.29
From mechanical analysis graph (mm}:
D95 D84 D75 D50 D25 D16
53 32 23 11 2.20 1.1
Graphic Geometric Mean Particle Size (Dgg): 5.93
Geometric Standard Deviation {Og): 5.39
Sorting Coefficient (So): 3.23
Skewness: -0.53
Kurtosis: 1.10

C—1 04806

D5
0.5

MIDPOINT

DIAMETER
{mm)

0
79.375
57.15
28.68
14.26
7.125
3.54
1.77
0.9
0.45
0.225
0.1125
0.0375

C-104806
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SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

COMBINED SURFACE AND SUBSTRATE SAMPLES

Stanislaus

Date: 1/4/94 Project: SJRB
By: Dawson Site Location:
River Mile 40.2 Combined
SURFACE |SUBSTRATE COMBINED % OF % %
WEIGHT WEIGHT WEIGHT SAMPLE |PASSING |RETAINED
MAX INT DIA 4.5
>6" 0 O 0 0.00 100.00 0.00
3-6" 18 32.75 50.75 9.79 90.21 9.79
11/2-3" 76.75 178.5 255.25 49.22 41.00 59.00
3/4-11/2" 16.5 70.25 86.75 16.73 24.27 75.73
3/8 - 3/4" 7.75 24.75 32.5 6.27 18.00 82.00
#4 - 3/8" 4.53 13.9 18.43 3.55 14.45 '85.55
#8 - #4 2.24 7.71 9.95 1.92 12.53 87.47
#16 - #8 1.72 7.49 9.21 1.78 10.76 89.24
#30 - #16 2.66 34.78 37.44 7.22 3.54 96.46
#50 - #30 1.26 12.17 13.43 2,59 0.95 99.05
#100 - #50 0.33 3.02 3.35 0.65 0.30 99.70
#200 - #100 0.12 0.68 0.8 0.15 0.15 99.85
< #200 0.08 0.68 0.76 0.15 0.00 100.00
TOTALS 131.94  386.68 " 518.62]  100.00
Combined Sample Statistics:
Geometric Mean Particle Size (Dg): 43.55
Percent Less Than 3/8" (9.526mmj: 18.00
Percent Less Than No. 4 {4.75mm): 14.45
Percent Less Than No. 8 (2.36mmj: 12.53
Percent Less Than No. 16 {1.18mm): 10.76
From mechanical analysis graph (mm]}:
D95 D84 D75 D50 D25 D16
90 72 62 42 20.00 6
Graphic Geometric Mean Particle Size (Dgg): 20.78
Geometric Standard Deviation {Og): 3.46
Sorting Coefficient (So): 1.76
Skewness: -1.24
Kurtosis: 4.41

C—1 04807

b5
0.62

MIDPOINT

DIAMETER
{mm)

0
85.25
57.15
28.58
14.26
7.125

3.54
1.77
0.9
0.45
0.225
0.1128
0.0375

C-104807



SPAWNINC SRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

COMBINED SURFACE AND SUBSTRATE SAMPLES

e Date: _ 1/4/94 Project: SJRB
L By: Dawson Site Location: Stanislaus

River Mile 42.2 Combined

MIDPOINT
SURFACE [SUBSTRATE COMBINED | % OF % % DIAMETER
; WEIGHT WEIGHT WEIGHT SAMPLE [PASSING |[RETAINED {mm)
MAX INT DIA 3.5
>6" 0 0 0 0.00] __ 100.00 0.00 0
Ui 3-6" 8 3 11 3.80 96.20 3.80 82.55
11/2-3" 28.75 34.25 63 21.79 74.40 25.60 57.15
34-112" 19 39.25 58.25 20.15 54.26 45.74 28.88
3/8 - 3/4" 14 ' 40 54] = 18.68 35.58 64.42 v 14.26
#4 - 3/8" 8.55 25.1 31.85 10.95 24.63 75.37} ' 7.125
£ #8 - #4 2.84 11.96 14.8 5.12 19.51 80.49 3.54
; #16 - #8 3.29 13.77 17.06 5.90 13.61 86.39 1.77
#30 - #16 4.75 2217 26.92 9.31 4.30 95.70 0.9
#50 - #30) 2.34 5.41 7.75 2.68 1.62 98.38 0.45
Pi J#100-#50 1.62 1.7 3.32 1.15 0.47 99.53 0.225
L leoo-mioo 0.5 0.41 0.91 0.31 0.16 99.84 0.1125
N < #200 0.24 0.21 0.45 0.16 0.00 100.00 0.0375
<« [TOTALS 97.88__ 197.23 | 289.11] _ 100.00
& Combined Sample Statistics:
£ Geometric Mean Particle Size (Dg): 25.18
i |
Percent Less Than 3/8" (9.525mm}: 35.58
g Percent Less Than No. 4 {4.756mm}: 24.63
o Percent Less Than No. 8 {2.36mm): 19.51
Percent Less Than No. 16 {1.18mm): 13.61
g From mechanical analysis graph {mm}:
g D9b D84 ) D75 D50 D25 D16 D5
77 52 37 15 5.00 1.4 0.6
Graphic Geometric Mean Particle Size {Dgg): 8.53
L Geometric Standard Deviation {Og): 8.09
Sorting Cosfficient {So): 2.72
P Skewness: -0.56
9N Kurtosis: 1.24

C—1 04808
C-104808



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

COMBINED SURFACE AND SUBSTRATE SAMPLES

Date: 1/4/94 Project: SJRB
s By: Dawson Site Location: Stanislaus
_ River Mile 43.2 Combined
§
i
MIDPOINT
1 SURFACE |SUBSTRATE COMBINED % OF % % DIAMETER
t WEIGHT WEIGHT Ji_WEIGHT SAMPLE |[PASSING |RETAINED (mm)
MAX INT DIA 3.75
T >6" 0 0 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 0
£a 3-6" 2.5 3.5 6 1.79 98.21 1.79 85.725
11/2-3" 30.75 40 70.75 21.16 77.05 22.95 57.15
i 3/4-11/2" 22.25 53.25 75.5 22.58 54.46 45.54 28.58
(‘5 ; 3/8 - 3/4" 14.75 44 58.75 17.57 36.89 63.11 14.26
#4 - 3/8" 8.05 30.71 38.76 11.59 25.30 74.70 7.125
£ #8 - #4 3.38 14.48 17.86 5.34 19.96 _80.04 3.54
il |L#16-#8 2.92 14.8 17.72 5.30 14.66 85.34 1.77
#30 - #1§ 4.48 24.88 29.36 8.78 5.88 94.12 0.9
- #50 - #30 2.89 11.69 14.58 4.36 1.52 88.48 0.45
g #100 - #50 0.84 3.32 4.16 1.24 0.27 99.73 0.225
Lo He00-#100 0.17 0.43 0.6 0.18 0.09 99.91 0.1125
< #200 0.1 0.21 0.31 0.09 0.00 100.00 0.0375
. [TOTALS 93.08  241.27 [ 334.35]  100.00
CEa
L Combined Sample Statistics:
B E" Geometric Mean Particle Size (Dg): 23.80
I8
Percent Less Than 3/8" (9.52bmim): 36.89
e Percent Less Than No. 4 (4.75mmj): 25.30
i Percent Less Than No. 8 (2.36mmj: 19.96
Percent Less Than No. 16 {1.18mm): 14.66
H f‘ kS
From mechanical analysis graph {(mm):
o D95 D84 D75 D50 D25 D16 D5
L 70 43 - 35 15 5.00 1.3 0.5
Graphic Geometric Mean Particle Size {Dgg): 7.98
Geometric Standard Deviation (Og): 6.14
‘ Sorting Coefficient (So}: 2.65
Eo Skewness: -0.65
£ Kurtosis: 1.35

C—1 048009
C-104809
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SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

COMBINED SURFACE AND SUBSTRATE SAMPLES

Stanistaus

Date: 1/4/94 Project: SJRB
By: Dawson Site Location:
River Mile 44.2 Combined
SURFACE |SUBSTRATE COMBINED % OF % %
WEIGHT WEIGHT i WEIGHT SAMPLE |PASSING [RETAINED
MAX INT DIA 4.5
>6" 0 4] 4] 0.00 100.00 0.00
3-6" 9.25 ] 9.25 2.52 97.48 2.62
11/2-3" 38.75 65 103.75 28.21 638.27 30.73
3/4-1192° 21.5 67.5 89 24.20 45.07 54.93
3/8 - 3/4" 12.5 42 54.5 14.82 30.25 69.75
#4 - 3/8" 6.04 23.64 29.68 8.07 22.18 77.82
#8 - #4 3.87 10.66 14.53 3.95 18.23 81.77
. #16 - #8 2.63 13.86 16.49 4.48 13.74 86.26
#30 - #16 2,45 30.78 33.23 9.04 4.70 95.30
#50 - #3 1.63 11.02 12.65 3.44 1.26 98.74
#100 - #50 0.65 3.06 3.71 1.01 0.26 99.74
#200 - #100 0.16 0.5 0.66 0.18 0.08 99.92
< #200 0.07 0.21 0.28 0.08 0.00 100.00
TOTALS 99.5  268.23 367.73]  100.00
Combined Sample Statistics:
Geometric Mean Particle Size (Dg}: 28.44
Percent Less Than 3/8" (9.525mm}: 30.25
Percent Less Than No. 4 (4.75mmj}: 22.18
Percent Less Than No. 8 {2.36mm}: 18.23
Percent Less Than No. 16 {1.18mm): 13.74
From mechanical analysis graph (mm):
D95 D84 D75 D50 D25 D16
71 52 43 21 6.80 1.5
Graphic Geometric Mean Particle Size (Dgg): 8.83
Geomstric Standard Deviation {Ogh: 5.89
Sorting Coefficient (So): 2.51
Skewness: -0.94
Kurtosis: 1.39

C— 04810

D5
0.57

MIDPOINT
DIAMETER
{mm)

0
956.25
57.15
28.58
14.26
7.125

3.64
1.77
0.9
0.45
0.225
0.1125
0.0375

C-104810
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SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

COMBINED SURFACE AND SUBSTRATE SAMPLES

Date: 1/4/94 Project: SJRB
By: Dawson Site Location:
River Mile 44.7 Combined
SURFACE |SUBSTRATE COMBINED % OF % %
WEIGHT WEIGHT WEIGHT SAMFLE [PASSING |RETAINED
MAX INT DIA 2.75
>6" "] 0 0 0.00 100.00 0.00
3-6" 0 0 0 0.00 100.00 0.00
11/2-3" 7.75 8.5 16.25 6.98 93.02 6.98
3/4-1172" 11.75 42.75 54.5 23.40 69.62 30.38
3/8 - 3/4" 10.25 24 34.25 14.71 54.92 45.08
#4 - 3/8" 5.01 15.95 20.96 9.00 45,92 54.08
#8 - #4 2.52 7.73 10.25 4.40 ' 41.52 58.48
#16 - #8 1.03 10.01 11.04 4.74 36.78 63.22
#30 - #16 2.73 37.06 39.79 17.08 19.69 80.31
#50 - #30 4.53 26.66 31.19 13.39 6.30 93.70%
#100 - #50 1.68 10.4 12.08 5.19 1.11 98.89
#200 - #100 0.17 1.68 1.85 0.79 0.32 998.68
< #200 0.05 0.69 0.74 0.32 0.00 100.00
0.69
TOTALS 47.47 185.43 232.9 100.00
Combined Sample Statistics:
Geometric Mean Particle Size {Dg): 13.88
Percent Less Than 3/8" (9.525mm): 54.92
Percent Less Than No. 4 (4.75mm}: 45,92
Percent Less Than No. 8 {2.36mm}: 41.52
Percent Less Than No. 16 (1.18mm): 36.78
From mechanical analysis graph (mmj):
D85 D84 D75 D50 D25 D16
44 30 - 21 7 0.73 0.48
Graphic Geometric Mean Particle Size {Dgg): 3.79
Geometric Standard Deviation {Og): 7.91
Sorting Coefficient (So}: 5.36
Skewness: -0.36
Kurtosis: 0.67

C— 04811

MIDPOINT
DIAMETER
{mm)

0
73.025
57.15
28.58
14.26
7.125
3.54
1.77
0.9
0.45
0.225
0.1125
0.0375

C-104811



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

CONBINED SURFACE AND SUBSTRATE SAMPLES

Date: 1/4/94 Project: SJRB
By: Dawson Site Location: Stanislaus

River Mile 45.2 Combined

r
I

SURFACE |SUBSTRATE COMBINED % OF % %
WEIGHT WEIGHT WEIGHT SAMPLE |[PASSING |RETAINED
MAX INT DIA 4
>6" O 0 0 0.00 100.00 0.00
{ o 3-6" 0 2.25 2.25 0.72 99.28 Q.72
o 11/2-3"° 10.5 12.5 23 7.39 91.89 8.11
e 3/4-11/2" 23 85 108 34.71 57.18 42.82
it 13/8 - 3/4" 12.75 62.5 75.25 24.18 33.00 67.00
= #4 - 3/8™ 5.53 20.37 25.9 8.32 24.67 75.33
#8 - #4 3.24 14.48 17.72 5.69 18.98 81.02
#16 - #8 3.39 14.11 17.6 5.62 13.36 86.64
#30 - #16 4.17 18.93 23.1 7.42 5.93 94.07
~ #50 - #30 1.75 11.82 13.57 4.36 1.57 98.43
£1 T#100-#80 0.51 3.47 3.98 1.28 0.29 99.71
i f#200-#100 0.11 0.5 0.61 0.20 0.10 99.90
< #200 0.05 0.25 0.3 0.10 0.00 100.00
c : TOTALS 85 246.18 311.18 100.00
£ |
Ls Combined Sample Statistics:
i Geometric Mean Particle Size {Dg): 19.22
Percent Less Than 3/8" (9.5256mmj}: 33.00
i Percent Less Than No. 4 (4.75mm}: 24.67
o Percent Less Than No. 8 (2.36mm): 18.98
" Percent Less Than No. 16 (1.18mm): 13.36
feme
‘ From mechanical analysis graph {(mm):
TR
- D95 D84 D75 D50 D25 D16 D5
g 52 32 - 28 13 6.00 1.6 0.5
Graphic Geometric Mean Particle Size (Dgg): 7.16
Geometric Standard Deviation (Og): 4.47
Sorting Coefficient (So}): 2.16
i Skewness: ' -0.78
- Kurtosis: 2.14

C—1 04812

MIDPOINT
DIAMETER
{mm)

O

88.9
57.18
28.58
14.26
7.125
3.54
1.77
0.9
0.45
0.225
0.1125
0.0375

C-104812



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

COMBINED SURFACE AND SUBSTRATE SAMPLES

| Date: 1/4/94 Project: SJRB
‘ By: Dawson Site Location: Stanislaus
River Mile 47.0 Combined
MIDPOINT
g SURFACE [SUBSTRATE | - COMBINED | % OF % % DIAMETER
; WEIGHT WEIGHT WEIGHT SAMPLE |[PASSING «RETAINED {mm)
MAX INT DIA 3.25 f [}
(" >6" 0 0 i 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 0
P 3-6" 0 0 i 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 79.375
11/2-3" 30.5 56 u 86.5 27.28 72.72 27.28 §7.15
v 314-41/2" 28.75 46.5 75.25 23.73 49.00 51.00 28.58
£ 3/8-.3/4" 13.5 28.25 41.75 13.16 35.83 64.17 14.26
: #4 - 3/8" 8.28 21.64 29.92 9.43 26.40 73.60 7.125
. #8 - #4 3.35 8.03 11.38 3.59 22.81 77.19 3.54
i L #16-#8 3.64 13.34 . 16.98 5.35 17.46 82.54 1.77
i #30 - £186 4.77 31.02 35.79 11.29 6.17 93.83 0.9
#50 - #30 2.04 11.84 13.88 4.38 1.78 88.21 0.45
i #100 - #50 0.71 2.99 3.7 1.17 0.63 88.37 0.225
U 1200-#100 0.24 0.95 1.19 0.38 0.25 99.75 0.1125
< #200 0.12 0.68 0.8 0.25 0.00 100.00 0.0375
TOTALS 95.9 221.24 317.14 100.00
Combined Sample Statistics:
2 Geometric Mean Particle Size (Dg): 25.26
Percent Less Than 3/8" {9.52bmm}): 35.83
i Percent Less Than No. 4 (4.75mm): 26.40
i Percent Less Than No. 8 (2.36mm): 22.81
- Percent Less Than No. 16 (1.18mm): 17.48
! From mechanical analysis graph {(mm):
D95 D84 D75 P50 D25 D16 Db
71 53 -~ 40 20 4.00 1.1 0.42
1
Graphic Geometric Mean Particle Size (Dgg}: 7.64
Geometric Standard Deviation (Og): 6.94
Sorting Coefficient {So): 3.16
Skewness: -0.84
L. Kurtosis: 1.09

C-104813
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SPAWNINC GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

COMBINED SURFACE AND SUBSTRATE SAMPLES

Stanislaus

Date: 1/4/94 Project: SJRB
By: Dawson Site Location:
River Mile 47.3 Combined
SURFACE |SUBSTRATE COMBINED % OF % %
WEIGHT WEIGHT WEIGHT SAMPLE (PASSING JRETAINED
MAX INT DIA 4.5
>86" 0 0] 0 0.00 100.00 0.00
3-6" 10.5 23 33.5 10.39 89.61 10.39
11/2-3" 33.25 65.25 98.5 30.55 53.05 40.95
3/4-11/2" 12.75 51.75 64.5 20.01 39.05 60.95
3/8 - 3/4" 7.25 31.75 39 12.10 26.95 73.05
#4 - 3/8" 5.32 25.85 31.17 9.67 17.28 82.72
#8 - #4 2.48 11.59 14.07 4.36 12.92 87.08
#16 - #8 1.89 11.78 13.67 4.24 8.68 91.32
#30 - #16 1.89 14.37 16.26 5.04 3.63 96.37
#50 - #30 0.87 6.61 7.48 2.32 1.31 98.69
#100 - #50 0.22 2.49 2.71 0.84 0.47 99.53
Ji#200 - #100 0.06 0.86 0.92 0.29 0.19 99.81
< #200 0.03 0.57 0.6 0.19 0.00 100.00
TOTALS 76.51 245.87 322.38 100.00
Combined Sample Statistics:
Geometric Mean Particle Size (Dg): 35.78
Percent Less Than 3/8" (3.526mm}: 26.95
Percent Less Than No. 4 (4.75mm}: 17.28
Percent Less Than No. 8 (2.36mm]}: 12.92
Percent Less Than No. 16 (1.18mm): 8.68
From mechanical analysis graph (mm}:
D95 D84 D75 D50 - D25 D16
93 68 53 27 8.3@‘ 4
Graphic Geometric Mean Particle Size {Dgg}: 16.49
Geometric Standard Deviation {Ogj): 4.12
Sorting Coefficient {So): 2.53
Skewness: -0.563
Kurtosis: 2.38

C— 04814

D5
0.6

MIDPOINT

DIAMETER
(mm)

0
95.25
57.15
28.58
14.26
7.125

3.b4
1.77
0.9
0.45
0.225
0.1125
0.0375

C-104814
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SPAWNINC GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

COMBINED SURFACE AND SUBSTRATE SAMPLES

Stanislaus

Date: 1/4/94 Project: SJRB
By: Dawson Site Location:
River Mile 48.8 Combined
SURFACE |SUBSTRATE COMBINED % OF % %
WEIGHT WEIGHT WEIGHT SAMPLE |PASSING |[RETAINED
MAX INT DIA 3.75 ]
>B" 0 0 0 0.00 100.00 0.00
3-6" 0 0 .0 0.00 100.00 0.00
11/2-3" 38.75 71 109.75 30.19 69.81 30.19
3/4-11/2" 18.5 72.25 90.75 24.96 44.86 55.14
3/8 - 3/4" 9.5 54.5 64 17.60 27.25 72.75
#4 - 3/8" 5.76 36.44 42.2 11.61 15.65 84.35
#8 - #4 2.67 17.09 19.76 5.43 10.21 89.79
. #16 - #8 1.72 12.78 14.5 3.99 6.22 93.78
#30 - #16 1.92 12.73 14.65 4.03 2.19 97.81
#50 - #30 0.67 5.08 5.75 1.58 0.61 99.39
#100 - #50 0.22 1.45 1.67 0.46 0.15 99.85
#200 - #100 0.04 0.29 0.33 0.09 0.06]  99.94
< #200 0.04 0.19 0.23 0.06 0.00 100.00
TOTALS 79.79 283.8 363.59 100.00
Combined Sample Statistics:
Geometric Mean Particle Size (Dg): 28.03
Percent Less Than 3/8" {9.525mm}: 27.25
Percent Less Than No. 4 (4.75mm): 15.65
Percent Less Than No. 8 (2.36mm): 10.21
Percent Less Than No. 16 (1.18mm): 6.22
From mechanical analysis graph {mm):
D95 D84 D75 DbO D25 D16
71 55 43 21 8.30 5]
Graphic Geometric Mean Particle Size (Dgg): 16.58
Geometric Standard Deviation (Og}: 3.32
Sorting Coefficient {So): 2.28
Skewness: -0.29
Kurtosis: 2.29

C— 04815

D5
0.98

MIDPOINT
DIAMETER
{mm)

0
85.725
57.15
28.58
14.26
7.125
3.54
1.77
0.8
0.45
0.225
0.1125
0.0375

C-104815



SPAWNINCG GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

COMBINED SURFACE AND SUBSTRATE SAMPLES

Date: 1/4/94 Project: SJRB
By: Dawson Site Location: Stanislaus
River Mile 49.2 Combined
MIDPOINT
SURFACE |SUBSTRATE COMBINED % OF % % DIAMETER
WEIGHT WEIGHT WEIGHT SAMPLE |PASSING {RETAINED {mm)
MAX INT DIA 3.25
>6" 0 0 0 0.00 100.00 0.00 0
3-6" 3.6 1.75 5.25 1.63 98.37 1.63 79.375
11/2-3" 22.5 74.5 97 30.06 68.31 31.69 57.15
3/4-1 12" 12.75 58 70.75 21.93 46.38 53.62 28.58
3/8 - 3/4" 7.75 35 42.75 13.25 33.13 - 66.87 14.26
#4 - 3/8" 4.03 21.73 256.76 7.98 25.15 74.85 7.125
#8 - #4 1.42 8.68 10.1 3.13 22.02 77.98 3.54
. #16 - #8 1.13 10.22 11.35 3.52 18.50 81.50 1.77
L #30 - #19 2.81 19.18 21.99 6.82 11.68 88.32 0.9
. #50 - #30 1.69 21.42 23.11 7.16 4.52 95.48 0.45
: #100 - #50 0.7 10.36 11.06 3.43 1.09 98.91 0.225
L J#200-#100 0.97 1.68 2.65 0.82 0.27 99.73 0.1125
< #200 0.04 0.84 0.88 0.27 0.00 100.00 0.0375
L. [ToraLs 59.29  263.36 322.65]  100.00
& Combined Sample Statistics:
! Geometric Mean Particle Size (Dg}: 27.47
Percent Less Than 3/8" {3.5256mm]}: 33.13
Lo Percent Less Than No. 4 (4.75mm}: 25.15
{‘ : Percent Less Than No. 8 {2.36mm): 22.02
o Percent Less Than No. 16 (1.18mm): 18.50
fen
{ { From mechanical analysis graph {mm}:
. D95 D84 D75 D50 D25 D16 D5
Tt 71 55 43 21 5.00 0.9 0.3
b
Graphic Geometric Mean Particle Size (Dgg): 7.04
N Geometric Standard Deviation {Og): 7.82
Sorting Coefficient (So): 2.93
L Skewness: -1.02
- Kurtosis: 1.26

C— 04816
C-104816
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SPAWNINGC GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

COMBINED SURFACE AND SUBSTRATE SAMPLES

Date: 1/4/94 Project: SJRB
By: Dawson Site Location: Stanislaus
River Mile 49.4 Combined
SURFACE |SUBSTRATE COMBINED % OF % %
WEIGHT WEIGHT WEIGHT SAMPLE |PASSING [RETAINED
MAX INT DIA 11
>6" 0 38 38 10.08 89.92 10.08
3-6" 19 15 34 9.02 80.91 19.09
11/2-3" 42.5 74.75 117.25 31.09 49.81 50.19
3/4-1172" 11 50 61 16.18 33.64 66.36
3/8 - 3/4" 6.5 - 33.75 40.25 10.67 22.96 77.04
#4 - 3/8" 4.3 27.4 31.7 8.41 14.56 85.44
#8 - #4 1.49 14.31 15.8 419 10.37 89.63
. #16 - #8 0.79 9.44 10.23 2.71 7.65 92.35
#30 - #16 1.44 7.93 9.37 2.48 5.17 94.83
#50 - #30 2.01 9.79 11.8 3.13 2.04 97.96
#100 - #50 1.01 4.92 5.93 1.57 0.47 99.53
#200 - #100 0.18 0.9 1.08 0.29 0.18 99.82
< #200 0.08 0.6 0.68 0.18 0.00 100.00
TOTALS 90.3 286.79 377.09 100.00
